
                              Quantitation Report    (Not Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\VOASRV\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_D\DATA\VD062018\
  Data File : VD058211.D                                          
  Acq On    : 20 Jun 2018  15:48
  Operator  : VA/AP
  Sample    : J3554-06RE
  Misc      : 6.28g/5ml/MSVOA_D/SOIL
  ALS Vial  : 9   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Quant Time: Jun 21 01:45:54 2018
  Quant Method : Z:\VOASRV\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_D\METHOD\82D061918S.M
  Quant Title  : SW846 8260
  QLast Update : Wed Jun 20 05:52:56 2018
  Response via : Initial Calibration
 
   Internal Standards                R.T. QIon  Response  Conc Units Dev(Min)
   --------------------------------------------------------------------------
     1) Pentafluorobenzene           5.64  168   678334    50.00 ug/l    0.00
    34) 1,4-Difluorobenzene          6.70  114   872654    50.00 ug/l    0.00
    63) Chlorobenzene-d5            10.69  117   717661    50.00 ug/l    0.00
    72) 1,4-Dichlorobenzene-d4      12.91  152   357544    50.00 ug/l    0.00
 
   System Monitoring Compounds                                        
    33) 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4        6.03   65   345588    50.44 ug/l    0.01  
     Spiked Amount     50.000                      Recovery   =  100.88%
    35) Dibromofluoromethane         5.55  113   352684    49.66 ug/l    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     50.000                      Recovery   =   99.32%
    50) Toluene-d8                   8.71   98   796937    46.38 ug/l    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     50.000                      Recovery   =   92.76%
    62) 4-Bromofluorobenzene        11.93   95   322658    45.97 ug/l    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     50.000                      Recovery   =   91.94%
 
   Target Compounds                                                   Qvalue
     3) Chloromethane                1.49   50      193    Below Cal  #    43
    16) Acetone                      2.61   43     5936     6.335 ug/l #    62
    20) Methylene Chloride           3.07   84     8328    Below Cal  #    82
    29) Tetrahydrofuran              5.20   42     2476     2.278 ug/l #    37
    31) Cyclohexane                  5.65   56    15458    Below Cal  #     1
    36) 1,1-Dichloropropene          5.64   75    52223     6.049 ug/l #    50
    38) Carbon Tetrachloride         5.64  117    55674     6.491 ug/l #    15
    81) trans-1,4-Dichloro-2-buten  11.93   75   149933   117.763 ug/l #     1
    82) 4-Chlorotoluene             12.33   91      829    Below Cal  #    45
   --------------------------------------------------------------------------
 
   (#) = qualifier out of range (m) = manual integration (+) = signals summed

82D061918S.M Thu Jun 21 01:46:14 2018                                                 Page: 1

Instrument :
MSVOA_D
ClientSampleId :
A-5(2.5)

Instrument :
MSVOA_D
ClientSampleId :
A-5(2.5)



                              Quantitation Report    (Not Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\VOASRV\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_D\DATA\VD062018\
  Data File : VD058211.D                                          
  Acq On    : 20 Jun 2018  15:48
  Operator  : VA/AP
  Sample    : J3554-06RE
  Misc      : 6.28g/5ml/MSVOA_D/SOIL
  ALS Vial  : 9   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Time: Jun 21 01:45:54 2018
  Quant Method : Z:\VOASRV\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_D\METHOD\82D061918S.M
  Quant Title  : SW846 8260
  QLast Update : Wed Jun 20 05:52:56 2018
  Response via : Initial Calibration

1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 13.00 14.00 15.00 16.00 17.00
0

100000

200000

300000

400000

500000

600000

700000

800000

900000

1000000

1100000

1200000

1300000

1400000

1500000

1600000

1700000

1800000

1900000

2000000

2100000

2200000

Time-->

Abundance TIC: VD058211.D

1,
4-

D
ic

hl
or

ob
en

ze
ne

-d
4,

I

4-
B

ro
m

of
lu

or
ob

en
ze

ne
,S

tr
an

s-
1,

4-
D

ic
hl

or
o-

2-
bu

te
ne

,T

C
hl

or
ob

en
ze

ne
-d

5,
I

T
ol

ue
ne

-d
8,

S

1,
4-

D
ifl

uo
ro

be
nz

en
e,

I

1,
2-

D
ic

hl
or

oe
th

an
e-

d4
,S

P
en

ta
flu

or
ob

en
ze

ne
,I

1,
1-

D
ic

hl
or

op
ro

pe
ne

,T
 

C
ar

bo
n 

T
et

ra
ch

lo
rid

e,
T

 
D

ib
ro

m
of

lu
or

om
et

ha
ne

,S

T
et

ra
hy

dr
of

ur
an

A
ce

to
ne

,T
 

82D061918S.M Thu Jun 21 01:46:15 2018                                                 Page: 2

Instrument :
MSVOA_D
ClientSampleId :
A-5(2.5)



#1
Pentafluorobenzene
Concen:   50.000 ug/l  
RT: 5.64 min  Scan# 550
Delta R.T.   0.00 min
Lab File:   VD058211.D
Acq: 20 Jun 2018  15:48    

Tgt Ion:168 Resp:  678334
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
168  100
 99   53.4   41.1   61.7 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 550 (5.638 min): VD058198.D (-542) (-)
168

99

137
11775

37 60

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
168

99

137
117755537 191 262

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 550 (5.643 min): VD058211.D (-529) (-)
168

99

137
117755537 191 262

5.50 5.60 5.70 5.80

0

50000

100000

150000

200000

250000

Time-->

Abundance Ion 167.90 (167.60 to 168.60): VD058211.D

  5.64

Ion  98.95 (98.65 to 99.65): VD058211.D

#3
Chloromethane
Concen:   Below Cal    
RT: 1.49 min  Scan# 128
Delta R.T.   0.01 min
Lab File:   VD058211.D
Acq: 20 Jun 2018  15:48    

Tgt Ion: 50 Resp:     193
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 50  100
 52    0.0   25.0   37.4#

Ref

Raw

Sub

30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 128 (1.483 min): VD058198.D (-123) (-)
50

4737 40 53

30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
44

36 50 79

30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 128 (1.488 min): VD058211.D (-107) (-)
4336 7950

1.46 1.48 1.50 1.52

0

100

200

300

Time-->

Abundance Ion  49.90 (49.60 to 50.60): VD058211.D

  1.49

Ion  51.90 (51.60 to 52.60): VD058211.D
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#16
Acetone
Concen:    6.335 ug/l  
RT: 2.61 min  Scan# 242
Delta R.T.   0.00 min
Lab File:   VD058211.D
Acq: 20 Jun 2018  15:48    

Tgt Ion: 43 Resp:    5936
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 43  100
 58    0.0   12.7   19.1#

Ref

Raw

Sub

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 242 (2.606 min): VD058198.D (-233) (-)
43

58
38 7552

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
44

39 94
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0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 242 (2.610 min): VD058211.D (-221) (-)
43

97

2.50 2.60 2.70

0

500
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Time-->

Abundance Ion  42.95 (42.65 to 43.65): VD058211.D

  2.61

Ion  57.95 (57.65 to 58.65): VD058211.D

#20
Methylene Chloride
Concen:   Below Cal    
RT: 3.07 min  Scan# 289
Delta R.T.   0.02 min
Lab File:   VD058211.D
Acq: 20 Jun 2018  15:48    

Tgt Ion: 84 Resp:    8328
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 84  100
 49  214.5  145.0  217.6 
 51   65.7   42.9   64.3#
 86   59.2   50.1   75.1 

Ref

Raw

Sub

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 288 (3.058 min): VD058198.D (-282) (-)
49

84

37
70 142

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
49
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36

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 289 (3.073 min): VD058211.D (-267) (-)
49
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Abundance Ion  83.95 (83.65 to 84.65): VD058211.D

  3.07

Ion  48.90 (48.60 to 49.60): VD058211.D
Ion  50.90 (50.60 to 51.60): VD058211.D
Ion  85.90 (85.60 to 86.60): VD058211.D
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#29
Tetrahydrofuran
Concen:    2.278 ug/l  
RT: 5.20 min  Scan# 505
Delta R.T.   0.01 min
Lab File:   VD058211.D
Acq: 20 Jun 2018  15:48    

Tgt Ion: 42 Resp:    2476
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 42  100
 72    0.0   30.2   45.2#
 71    0.0   30.1   45.1#

Ref

Raw

Sub

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 504 (5.185 min): VD058198.D (-493) (-)
42

72

49 130937935 57 64

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
44

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 505 (5.200 min): VD058211.D (-453) (-)
42
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200

400

600

800

1000

Time-->

Abundance Ion  42.00 (41.70 to 42.70): VD058211.D

  5.20

Ion  72.00 (71.70 to 72.70): VD058211.D
Ion  71.00 (70.70 to 71.70): VD058211.D

#31
Cyclohexane
Concen:   Below Cal    
RT: 5.65 min  Scan# 551
Delta R.T.   0.06 min
Lab File:   VD058211.D
Acq: 20 Jun 2018  15:48    

Tgt Ion: 56 Resp:   15458
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 56  100
 69  209.6   23.6   35.4#
 84  105.2   65.2   97.8#

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 545 (5.588 min): VD058198.D (-537) (-)
56
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41

69
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m/z-->

Abundance Scan 551 (5.652 min): VD058211.D (-524) (-)
168
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Time-->

Abundance Ion  55.95 (55.65 to 56.65): VD058211.D

  5.65

Ion  69.00 (68.70 to 69.70): VD058211.D
Ion  84.05 (83.75 to 84.75): VD058211.D
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#33
1,2-Dichloroethane-d4
Concen:   Below ug/l  
RT: 6.03 min  Scan# 589
Delta R.T.   0.01 min
Lab File:   VD058211.D
Acq: 20 Jun 2018  15:48    

Tgt Ion: 65 Resp:  345588
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 65  100
 67   48.2    0.0   97.8 

Ref

Raw

Sub

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 588 (6.012 min): VD058198.D (-581) (-)
78

6551

39 102 147131
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0

50
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Abundance
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35
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50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 589 (6.026 min): VD058211.D (-567) (-)
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0

50000
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Time-->

Abundance Ion  64.95 (64.65 to 65.65): VD058211.D

  6.03

Ion  66.90 (66.60 to 67.60): VD058211.D

#34
1,4-Difluorobenzene
Concen:   50.000 ug/l  
RT: 6.70 min  Scan# 657
Delta R.T.   0.00 min
Lab File:   VD058211.D
Acq: 20 Jun 2018  15:48    

Tgt Ion:114 Resp:  872654
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
114  100
 63   21.5    0.0   42.6 
 88   18.3    0.0   40.6 

Ref

Raw

Sub

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 657 (6.691 min): VD058198.D (-650) (-)
114

63 88
5750 75 948137 6944

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
114

63 88
5750 9475 8137 6944

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 657 (6.696 min): VD058211.D (-606) (-)
114

63 88
5750 9475 8137 6944

6.60 6.80 7.00

0

100000

200000

300000

400000

Time-->

Abundance Ion 114.00 (113.70 to 114.70): VD058211.D

  6.70

Ion  62.95 (62.65 to 63.65): VD058211.D
Ion  87.90 (87.60 to 88.60): VD058211.D
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#35
Dibromofluoromethane
Concen:   50.000 ug/l  
RT: 5.55 min  Scan# 541
Delta R.T.   0.00 min
Lab File:   VD058211.D
Acq: 20 Jun 2018  15:48    

Tgt Ion:113 Resp:  352684
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
113  100
111  105.2   80.6  121.0 
192   23.0   17.8   26.6 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 541 (5.549 min): VD058198.D (-533) (-)
111

81 192
5641 9169 160171
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m/z-->

Abundance
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16044 171
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50
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Abundance Scan 541 (5.554 min): VD058211.D (-520) (-)
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91
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Abundance Ion 112.90 (112.60 to 113.60): VD058211.D

  5.55

Ion 110.90 (110.60 to 111.60): VD058211.D
Ion 191.80 (191.50 to 192.50): VD058211.D

#36
1,1-Dichloropropene
Concen:    6.049 ug/l  
RT: 5.64 min  Scan# 550
Delta R.T.   -0.10 min
Lab File:   VD058211.D
Acq: 20 Jun 2018  15:48    

Tgt Ion: 75 Resp:   52223
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 75  100
110    7.6   15.4   46.4#
 77    0.0   25.4   38.2#

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 561 (5.746 min): VD058198.D (-554) (-)
75

39
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Abundance
168
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50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 550 (5.643 min): VD058211.D (-540) (-)
168

99

137
117755537 262

5.60 5.70

0

5000

10000

15000

20000

25000

Time-->

Abundance Ion  75.00 (74.70 to 75.70): VD058211.D

  5.64

Ion 109.90 (109.60 to 110.60): VD058211.D
Ion  76.95 (76.65 to 77.65): VD058211.D
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#38
Carbon Tetrachloride
Concen:    6.491 ug/l  
RT: 5.64 min  Scan# 550
Delta R.T.   -0.07 min
Lab File:   VD058211.D
Acq: 20 Jun 2018  15:48    

Tgt Ion:117 Resp:   55674
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
117  100
119    5.1   78.8  118.2#
121    0.0   25.0   37.6#

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 558 (5.716 min): VD058198.D (-553) (-)
56 119

41

75

91

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
168

99

137
117755537 191 262

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 550 (5.643 min): VD058211.D (-537) (-)
168

99

137
117755637 262

5.50 5.60 5.70 5.80

0

5000

10000

15000

20000

25000

Time-->

Abundance Ion 116.85 (116.55 to 117.55): VD058211.D

  5.64

Ion 118.85 (118.55 to 119.55): VD058211.D
Ion 120.85 (120.55 to 121.55): VD058211.D

#50
Toluene-d8
Concen:    N.D. ug/l  
RT: 8.71 min  Scan# 862
Delta R.T.   0.00 min
Lab File:   VD058211.D
Acq: 20 Jun 2018  15:48    

Tgt Ion: 98 Resp:  796937
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 98  100
100   66.7   53.6   80.4 

Ref

Raw

Sub

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 862 (8.709 min): VD058198.D (-855) (-)
98

42
7054

6448 78 83 8836

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
98

42
7054

48 64 76 82 88 9336

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 862 (8.714 min): VD058211.D (-841) (-)
98

42
7054

48 64 76 82 88 9336

8.60 8.70 8.80

0

100000

200000

300000

400000

Time-->

Abundance Ion  98.05 (97.75 to 98.75): VD058211.D

  8.71

Ion 100.05 (99.75 to 100.75): VD058211.D
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#62
4-Bromofluorobenzene
Concen:    N.D. ug/l  
RT: 11.93 min  Scan# 1189
Delta R.T.   0.00 min
Lab File:   VD058211.D
Acq: 20 Jun 2018  15:48    

Tgt Ion: 95 Resp:  322658
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 95  100
174   93.2    0.0  170.2 
176   92.7    0.0  164.6 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1189 (11.928 min): VD058198.D (-1185) (-)
95 174

75

50

37 61 143117 156105 128

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
95 176

75

50

37 62 117 141 15586 106 128

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1189 (11.933 min): VD058211.D (-1168) (-)
95 174

75

50

37 62 116 141 15786 106 128

11.90 12.00

0

50000

100000

150000

200000

250000

300000

Time-->

Abundance Ion  95.00 (94.70 to 95.70): VD058211.D

 11.93

Ion 173.90 (173.60 to 174.60): VD058211.D
Ion 175.90 (175.60 to 176.60): VD058211.D

#63
Chlorobenzene-d5
Concen:   50.000 ug/l  
RT: 10.69 min  Scan# 1063
Delta R.T.   0.00 min
Lab File:   VD058211.D
Acq: 20 Jun 2018  15:48    

Tgt Ion:117 Resp:  717661
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
117  100
 82   57.0   47.0   70.6 
119   31.9   25.3   37.9 

Ref

Raw

Sub

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1063 (10.688 min): VD058198.D (-1057) (-)
117

82

54

40 76
61 89 9947 10967

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
117

82

54

40 76 89 9947 61 67

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1063 (10.693 min): VD058211.D (-1042) (-)
117

82

54

40 76 89 9947 61 67

10.60 10.80

0

100000

200000

300000

400000

500000

Time-->

Abundance Ion 116.95 (116.65 to 117.65): VD058211.D

 10.69

Ion  82.05 (81.75 to 82.75): VD058211.D
Ion 118.95 (118.65 to 119.65): VD058211.D
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#72
1,4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Concen:   50.000 ug/l  
RT: 12.91 min  Scan# 1288
Delta R.T.   -0.00 min
Lab File:   VD058211.D
Acq: 20 Jun 2018  15:48    

Tgt Ion:152 Resp:  357544
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
152  100
115   59.3   25.1   75.3 
150  159.6    0.0  308.8 

Ref

Raw

Sub

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1289 (12.913 min): VD058198.D (-1284) (-)
150

115
52 78

38 8761 13499 107 124

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
150

115
52 78

40 8763 99 124132

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1288 (12.908 min): VD058211.D (-1268) (-)
150

115
52 78

40 8763 99 132124

12.80 12.90 13.00

0

100000

200000

300000

400000

500000

600000

Time-->

Abundance Ion 151.90 (151.60 to 152.60): VD058211.D

 12.91

Ion 115.00 (114.70 to 115.70): VD058211.D
Ion 149.90 (149.60 to 150.60): VD058211.D

#81
trans-1,4-Dichloro-2-butene
Concen:  117.763 ug/l  
RT: 11.93 min  Scan# 1189
Delta R.T.   0.09 min
Lab File:   VD058211.D
Acq: 20 Jun 2018  15:48    

Tgt Ion: 75 Resp:  149933
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 75  100
 53    0.0  100.8  151.2#
 89    0.0   34.6   52.0#

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1180 (11.840 min): VD058198.D (-1177) (-)
53 88

75

39

62

12498

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
95 176

75

50

37 62 117 141 15586 106 128

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1189 (11.933 min): VD058211.D (-1159) (-)
95 176

75

50

37 62 117 141 15586 106 128

11.90 12.00

0

50000

100000

150000

Time-->

Abundance Ion  75.00 (74.70 to 75.70): VD058211.D

 11.93

Ion  53.00 (52.70 to 53.70): VD058211.D
Ion  89.00 (88.70 to 89.70): VD058211.D
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#82
4-Chlorotoluene
Concen:   Below Cal    
RT: 12.33 min  Scan# 1229
Delta R.T.   -0.00 min
Lab File:   VD058211.D
Acq: 20 Jun 2018  15:48    

Tgt Ion: 91 Resp:     829
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 91  100
126    0.0   14.9   44.9#

Ref

Raw

Sub

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1230 (12.332 min): VD058198.D (-1225) (-)
91

105

126
6339 51 11977 84 1129871

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
9144

105

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1229 (12.327 min): VD058211.D (-1209) (-)
91

105

44

12.30 12.35

0

200

400

600

800

1000

Time-->

Abundance Ion  91.00 (90.70 to 91.70): VD058211.D

 12.33

Ion 125.95 (125.65 to 126.65): VD058211.D
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